OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE SOUTH-EAST DISTRICT, SAKET COURTS COMPLEX, NEW DELHI

ORDER

In consequent to transfer & posting order no. 8,09-8407-3/GELADO/COMB Duede OLD/COMB DUEDE OF COMB DUEDE OF THE DUEDE OF T

However, the correspondence with the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, will be done only through the udersigned.

> کھلی مثلوہائے (Shalinder Kaur) Principal District & Sessions Judge South-East District, New Delhi

Principal District & Sessions Judge South-East District Saket Court, New Delhi

2387-2422

Coor focuseded for information to-

01. The Ltt.Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
02. The Ltt.Principal District & Sessions Judge, New Delhi / South / West / North / North-West / North-East / Shabdras / Fave / South-West

03. The Officers Concerned.

O4. The Chairman, All the committees, South East District, Saket, New Delhi.
O5. Administrative Civil Judge, South East District, Saket Courts. New Delhi.

 Administrative Chil Judge, South East District, Salar Courts, New Dellit.
 All the Administrative Officers (Judicially Branch In-charge, South East District, Saker Courts, New Bellii.

O. The Principal Accounts officer, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, A-Block, Vikos Bhawan, New Delhi.
OB. The Pay & Accounts Officer No. XIV, Pay & Accounts Officer No. XIV, Shankar Road, New Delhi.
OB. The Manager. Reserve Bank of Indis, New Delhi alongwith specimen signature of the officer.

Ind Manager, Reserve bank of India, New Delin stongston specimen signature of the Olik.
 Directorate Of Audit, GNCT of Delhi, IP Estate, Delhi.

The website committee, Headquarters, Tis Hazari, Delhi.

12. PS to Ld. Principal District & sessions Judge, South East District, Salat Courts, New Dalhi.

13. The Dealing Official, RBJ Serach, South East, Salast Courts, New Dalhi. (For uploading the same on LAYERS).

Lealinder